

KATHY HOCHUL Governor TREMAINE WRIGHT

Cannabis Control Board Chair JESSICA GARCIA

Board Member

REUBEN MCDANIEL, III

Board Member

ADAM W. PERRY

Board Member

JEN METZGER

Board Member

CHRIS ALEXANDER

Executive Director

No. 2022-15 June 1, 2022

RESOLUTION PERMITTING OFFICE OF CANNABIS MANAGEMENT EMPLOYEE ERICA STUPP TO HOLD PUBLIC OFFICE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 7(7) of the Cannabis Law, members of the Cannabis Control Board (Board) and employees of the Office of Cannabis Management (Office) are subject to disqualification and removal for holding any other public office in the state or in any political subdivision thereof,

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 7(7) of the Cannabis Law, the Board is authorized to grant written permission to a member of the Board or Office, or officer, deputy, assistant, inspector or employee thereof, to hold another public office,

WHEREAS, the Board recognizes that its members and employees of the Office may hold another public office that could present a conflict of interest or the appearance thereof,

WHEREAS, should a potential conflict of interest arise while carrying out their role as members of the Board and employees of the Office, and acting in their capacity in another public office in a particular matter, members of the Board and employees of the Office will be expected to refrain from acting in their capacity in another public office in that matter; now, therefore, be it,

RESOLVED, the Board provides its express written permission for Erica Stupp to continue to hold the following public office:

New York State Department of Health Institutional Review Board Member